

CURRENT REPORT

No. 8/2023

KOFOLA ČESKOSLOVENSKO A.S.

22 November 2023

Inside information

Suspension of trading in the shares of the issuer Kofola ČeskoSlovensko a.s. on the trading day 22 November 2023

The issuer Kofola ČeskoSlovensko a.s. (the "Issuer") has requested the regulated market organiser Burza cenných papírů Praha, a.s. (the "BCPP") to suspend trading of the Issuer's shares for the entire trading day today, i.e. 22 November 2023, and the regulated market organiser BCPP has complied with this request.

The reason for this request to suspend trading is that the Issuer will be publishing inside information during today's trading day.

Trading will resume again tomorrow, i.e. 23 November 2023.

For more information, please contact:

Lenka Frostová IR manager lenka.frostova@kofola.cz

Kofola ČeskoSlovensko a.s. Nad Porubkou 2278/31a 708 00 Ostrava – Poruba Czech Republic http://investor.kofola.cz/en